

City Council Work Session Crest Hill, IL April 08, 2024 7:00 PM Council Chambers 20600 City Center Boulevard, Crest Hill, IL 60403

Agenda

- 1. Cable Television Broadcast
- 2. Resolution approving an Agreement for Hillcrest Water Main Replacement-Design Engineering Services by and Between the City of Crest Hill, Will County, Illinois and Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. for an amount of \$87,415.00.
- 3. Commission Re-Appointments
- 4. Update for the Draft Fiscal Year 2024~2025 Annual Budget
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. Mayor's Updates
- 7. Committee/Liaison Updates
- 8. City Administrator Updates
- 9. 5ILCS 120/2 (c)(6): The setting of a price for sale or lease of property owned by the public body.(Executive Session)

The Agenda for each regular meeting and special meeting (except a meeting held in the event of a bona fide emergency, rescheduled regular meeting, or any reconvened meeting) shall be posted at the City Hall and at the location where the meeting is to be held at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the holding of the meeting. The City Council shall also post on its website the agenda for any regular or special meetings. The City Council may modify its agenda for any regular or special meetings. The City Council may modify its agenda before or at the meeting for which public notice is given, provided that, in no event may the City Council act upon any matters which are not posted on the agenda at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the holding of the meeting.